IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

NONA TOBIN, AS TRUSTEE OF THE GORDON B. HANSEN TRUST, DATED 8/22/08,
Appellants,
vs.
JOEL A. STOKES; SANDRA F.
STOKES, AS TRUSTEE OF THE
JIMIJACK IRREVOCABLE TRUST;
YUEN K. LEE, AN INDIVIDUAL, D/B/A
MANAGER; F. BONDURANT, LLC;
SUN CITY ANTHEM COMMUNITY
ASSOCIATION, INC.; AND
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC,

No. 79295

FILED

MAR 1 8 2020

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER GRANTING TELEPHONIC EXTENSION

Pursuant to a telephonic request received on March 17, 2020, respondents shall have until April 1, 2020, to file and serve the reply to Appellant Nona Tobin's Response to Order to Show Cause. See NRAP 26(b)(1)(B).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

ELIZABETH A. BROWN
BY LEWS A

cc:

Respondents.

Thomson Law PC Mushkin & Coppedge Akerman LLP/Las Vegas Lipson Neilson P.C. Hong & Hong

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(0)-1947